IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Turk Garth, 390" E
of centerline of Alexander Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1% Election District
1% Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(8 Turk Garth)

* CASE NO. (1-357-A
Connie M. and Julien W. Vinck
Petitioners

* & %k % % ok % ok % F ok Kk ok ok ok %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Connie M. and Julien
W. Vinck. The Petitioners are requesting a variance for property they own at 8 Turk Garth,
lo;:ated in the Catonsville area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section
415.A.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow a recreational travel
trailer to be located in the front yard driveway in Heu of 8 ft. behind the lateral projection of the
front foundation wall.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request was Julien Vinck, owner of the
property. There were no others in attendance.

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance
request, consists of .2 acres, more o less, zoned DR 5.5. The subject property is improved with

a single-family residential dwelling wherein the Petitioners reside. The Vincks recently
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b purchased a 2000 5™ Wheel Travel Trailer which is occasionally parked on their property. The
testimony revealed, that Mr. and Mrs. Vinck work in Washington, D.C. and store the travel
. trailer in the D.C. area and utilize it as an apartment during the weekdays while' working in
£ e N
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Washington, D.C. However, on the weekends they bring the 5% Wheel Travel Trailer home to

B:

2y

ﬂ
aerll




their house for purposes of restocking the unit. It is then taken back to the Washington D.C. area
where it is lived in by the Vincks during the week. The Vincks intend to continue this practice
for approximately the next 6 months, until such time as they retire from their current
occupations. Thereafter, they intend to move to Pennsylvania where they are in the process of
purchasing property. Therefore, the variance request to store this travel trailer on their property
is basically for weekend storage and will be no longer than one year.

Afier considering the testimony and evidence offered at the hearing and the lack of
opposition by any of the Petitioners’ neighbors, I find that the variance request should be granted
subject to appropriate conditions and restrictions.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this __MA day of April, 2001, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Section 415.A.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow a recreational travel trailer to be located in the
front yard driveway in lieu of 8 ft. behind the lateral projection of the front foundation wall, be
and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition
precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The variance granted herein to the owners of the property shall be for a period of
one (1) year from the date of this Order. In the event the storage needs fo continue
past this one year period of time, the Petitioners must request a hearing before this

office for an extension of time to store the travel trailer on the property.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be filed within thirty

Ml lilon-.

TIMOTHY M./KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

(30) days from the date of this Order.
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Balt%more Cou.nt)f 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-837-4386"

Fax: 410-887-3468

D
April 26, 2001

Mr. & Mrs. Julien W. Vinck
8 Turk Garth
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 01-357-A
Property: 8 Turk Garth

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Vinck:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
sty letovee

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

% Census 2000 *% For You, For Baltimore County ‘% Census 2000 %

Printed with So ot .
iy R:c“ym“;’,jg;’"“ Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at S—TUKK SHTH, RALTImRZ b .
which is presently zoned TR - s~ <

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s} of the properly situate in Baltimore Count?r and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and -

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 17, ’ 552 Po alfve o RecreaZions/
\/64:4/’5 [7'—”4'2/ 7';"‘/6", Fo b= S Ccatca v f?f-a@ 7 ont .éhc/(c{rv Vei"}”)
n Jreo K TH Lesanss the (=Zcre/ P roject o ‘97&/;’-46 i d
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.
I/We do sotemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Jubiend  \Wlilioes \/HJ@JQ

Name - Type or Print ame - Type or Print I
o ’Sa)_ AtA_QJ:-..._ wiua \f‘f"’p
ignaiure igffature , .
Add : Telephone N émrm‘ eP:TV}CLH = \/] Nd{'
ress elephane No. - Type or Prin . -
o State 7ip Cod XS' vhLs /}/VL’ ) Wé 55
e D e ignature AO&D 395 — 69 %
Attorney For Petitioner: 3 TURK GRRTH ®%§f 19) 77 qjl -63 $
Address Telephone Na.
‘ ;_B(:}l:rrmo@-@ MmD, 2/9o%
ity .

State Zip Code

Representative to Conta -

Name - Type or Print

Signature

4 H 3

o I Z,

&;mpar}‘y Name

Adress L7 Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
iLiy State Zip Code City  Stae _ ZpCode

x5 ng having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
ff of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

3 Itimare County and that the property be reposted.

X " Zowing Commissionet of Balimare Courty
ASENO. _ O/ " FE 7" F  Reviewed By_iZ bate_S—/30/
5 Estimated Posting Date 2 - R5 o
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Afﬁdam'rrr&jpptmbf Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant{s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard therato.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at At? TURK &Het
ress

y RALT ImORE, D 21728
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Vanance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

AN
See Q?TBC.H?V! E~vT (KEF) Sop “gmf \}O\r-lo\d ce (lzec(oes“r”

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

, \ “ W .
XSi@gfa{ﬁ;eQA: — \a) i ;}H:M \/,&,w\,[\ % /?ZM 0“-«/6)

Signature
Julien \f\)\‘LUam \}L&\LK Connie Tloarie \/u\;e e
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print )

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

: A - ‘ ,
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _ /S 4 day of V7 Jorch ,=0¢ /_ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared ) .

dutren & Conmve }/,’;—;,;,(

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
taw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

DEBORAH AL HORSTMANN
' Notary Public

7 /5f/d;
/ A

&y 09/1s198
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AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at A;&d TURK &4 KTH
ress
BOLTIm.ae D . RidQE
City State Zip Code

That based upan personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

I

See @ﬁffk"—'\’\mﬁmvj’% ) R%H\SO[\) "PBV- \JO\.IG‘\NQQ_ @QC‘UQ_{‘}‘—

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. :

Sigjﬁ'ature Signature
Jolien Willioe \jn(\ck Qommie_ et \/)MJZ
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this /5 £h day of Pk =206 7, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Counly aforesaid, personally appeared

=y lrerr ﬂmnz‘e Vi & '
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
iaw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

T MEATeRA R ! T e T
™ igioe e Eep 15,202 § /e 7
S e e My Commission Expires f//s/ac}
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Variance -

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 8 TUKK G'H‘KTH Pbﬁﬂ_ 1093
which is presently zoned DR - S, <

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from S ction(s) s el —
/5. 2.0 T allow o R
-—-,,”’A,/ el \lc/e (7;,;.,_.3/ f?uqr'/cj e éj /o cated i 7he 74»:"2‘2/4»‘:/
(dnwéve/> /7 /’7”75 EH behind fhe /arer sl /a;-oJ’t‘—’Cff":? o 74 &
W, t
/r—-ﬁﬂf ﬂu»Jd%]vh;{ﬂ& c{h-’t-"—//“‘,-

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that lfwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Qwner(s):
Juvlien Wil iam \/m{(‘.k

Name - Type or Print

Qo Wil \Jooa

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature Rature .
= S— SN e ?Hﬁ,wg \/)IMO.k
ress elephone No. /- Type or Prin {/ )
- N s Mary VX
Chy State Zip Code Signature (3.0;)) 329~ 0% q
tney For Petitioner: 8 TURK GARTH®(Hi0) M)-6295

Address Telephone No.
BALT MM ORE M. 2/358

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Confacted:-

Signatiire

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

City State Zip Code City o Sta'tAe“,_'h . Zip Code

T e

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered
that the subject matter of this petition be

this day of .
regutations of Battimore County and that the property be reposted.

by ti

e Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
set for a public hearing, advertised, as required:by the zoning

Yy

CASENO. _[J/-357~ = Reviewed By gz bate B 13 -2F
RSy 915198 Estimated PGsting Date 3- -2/



Reason for wvariance request

Both my wife and I work in the downtown Washington DC area
at the Federal Aviation Administration Headguarters
Building. We have a significant daily commute toc and from
work in the DC area. We have been using our travel trailer
as a temporary residence parked closer to work to mitigate
the commute proklem. Tc date we have not found a suitable
permanent location on which to locate this trailer so
temporary sclutions have been used. We have instead had to
park it in various State and Regicnal Parks that all have
length cf stay limits reguiring us to move the trailer
every couple of weeks. We also investigated the use of
long~term storage facilities but because these facilities
would require a complete shutdown of the heating system
necessitating winterization of the water and sewage systems
the RV would be unusable for our desired purpose. Some of
these storage facilities also put restrictions on the
number of times a Vehicle may be reasonably moved in and
out of storage. Because of these limitations and others we
are now requesting & variance to the zoning law.

We are requesting a wavier to allow us to occasionally park
the trailer in our driveway, not for long term storage, but
to allow for rotation of PFarks, occasional short term
maintenance and restocking of food and clothing items. We
do not desire to STORE this wvehicle at our home, only to
come and go, as our chosen life style requires us to.

Thank—-You

Julien Vinck



Description
LOT Number : 8
Block/Section : A
Plat Reference: Book: 44 Page : 30
Title of Plat Plat 1 Sectioni,
Village Oaks

'The property at this location is a single-family residence and consists of a three bedroom
sphit foyer with attached garage. The driveway from the street to the house is
approximately 40 feet in length. We would like to park the Thirty-five (35) foot Fifth
wheel camper trailer in. this driveway for short periods, not to exceed 14 days, to facilitate
repair and restocking. The attached drawing indicates the desired positioning.

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 8§ TURK GARTH

Beginning at a point on the NORTH side of East

Turk Garth which is?,é *feet wide at the distance of 390’ of the
Centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street RLExQpEN v
Whichis 3p' 3! wide. Being lot #8 section A in the subdivision

Of  Village Oaks as recorded in the Baltimore County plat book

#44 page 50 containing 11445q. Ft.  also known as

8 Turk Garth and located in the first election district

councilmanic District



ONISILHEAQY VDN

Ry mm,
i ‘ SMaN AUNeY) IIoN Iy
1201009 J3e1800g N [

S, SN STUIMO [
SIW T, HOSMO], I

SIWL], IASUOIRD) [
SOWiL ], SNGIY 1
ugrtossagaf Sy, ﬂ

]ﬁom..\dﬁ.vl uo

Burigadde vonexjgnd 181y ay) ‘sysam wammmousm.iqll JO Yore u1 a0u0
"PIN Auno) arowiieq vl paysygnd Jodedsman Apjoom Suimoljog oy

paysijnd sem JUSUISIIIAPE Paxauue 3y} 18yl ‘AJLLMHD OL SI SIH.L

oz \_m;\v

NOLLVOI'Td(1d 40 ALVIIALLIAD

| Y90E8H B E%h
LY 3 @50 majns
R0 B lowquaot.
_o_aﬁ Bl 80§ Hujliea .
=B %EEBE_ Em A2
Swzwm S;. .
a Sﬁo §,Jaup]sgiuliioy -
-, Mujues ey ﬁscau agn % .
suor) Bulilioose..  jgjodds .
0] sm_mwa% wddusiping
uiw SBUERH (1) 18310
-~ fjungy elotugey
a:z_o_g_seou fujuez .
a.a:om mmuzmmzi

.____q Aultog sy ssz_%
.::qusa%m“m uw.&. 7! 3
_a ._,.w:___z. mms;m:
- 1uje H..,
T B0 _.g.. Ubupufo} U
B _h_o%._mﬁw_s ﬁ_o 5
-8yl pulyey 0 N8
{Remanti Ea» Ewc G P.W
pateaty o5 63 (1eini jean))
aojybA fB0OIIEAI061 B MOl E
o} :80UBHIOA E__h__w___ﬂ,_.__w_
% WU ¢ .r:%_sc _amﬁ
LB o_se__m.ss LI
- IBjnetg oo 18}
affligAy J6PURRENBL 18] 3._
-40 3,088 éam :; \z

w 3_ ojjgn
g oy - E?.a 0g 8 E
-Neg Jo  suojeniey ol
1 10y Butiog syl Jo Ao
K0 . ‘Rinog. ajalufiied 116,
BE%EE& EEN [ »

z_mq wu_.:_z




(e oy TR TR T T PR N i e P TRV POTNIr S TFEr T, ey il LA L U hd o
..‘, NOLLYGIIYA 8. HIIHSY) HIWOLSND - MOTTIA ADNIDY - NI HIIHSYD - 34}
NOILNSIH1S|a
1 mdo3 i et § .
H / ’ s - e . L\ '
BN EYEY AR \\4 \..\ FOL ST A W0
Ve a '
r
I . . . 3 . v - \\ nzo
U FATIL RN TRRE, A7 ,A A LV canaon
S A RTUSI A oW .

RO W1 :
h fotet il e
; RUELATRIFT (I F R

ok

.ty 1

ey

s}

ST LD ) FP - rv.V\\ LNNO22Y \Q-W\am.u a1y

H Py S A 1d13934 SNOANV1T30SI
s oN ¥ ) JONVNI4 B 13DaNd 30 3044
8odzo GNYIAHYIN ‘ALNNO2 SHOWILTVE
" > “u.m\\-uw‘ P : - <

[T U | TIPRRORNY L) LS QU AR IGC W RV TV WP PRPRSL P> YT PP PP R R T A R g

I3 b
oy et et e R e it} Daid Bt b owda o wd S VI R



s t‘.\ri
P 26)

CERTIFICATE OF WSTING @ )
RE: Casc No.: Ql“ 357 ‘;A
Petitioner/Developer:
juu;;/u' W Vixire
Datc of Hearing/Closing; 4-20-200 {
Baltimore County Department of
Pernuts and Development Managemcent
County Officc Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stepheus
Ladies and Gentlemen:
'I his letter is to certify under the penaltics of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
W cre posted conspicuously on the property located at '
# 5 Ture, GArL T
17
The sign(s) were posted on AP(L{ bé} 7200 / -
( ’Month, Day, Year) e
Siucerely, )
S\ OR SN I
ﬁ U—-\CQ_,Q )E\ Lot ¥
(Slz,ndl.urc of Sign Poster and Date) .
C"}/.\m,xa aupn = Yoo & .
(Printed Namc) R
D27 5 JOEZS oA (?c‘/“l cCLeE w-h
B (Address) =

------

Bractiraon s, Mp. 2 1'2'23

| (City, State, pr Code)
(00)242-9265
’ (Telephone Number)

give
cert doc
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ‘

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsibie for the costs associated with these requirements.
— The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is —. .
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: 2 ( - FST7~F
Petitioner: Jofiem W, i/g nc/K
Address or Location: & Turk LR 7/L

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ; Vo Al e

Address:
Ba/7o M/ 22 2P
Telephone Number:; é’{/ / w472 7‘5!7 iy A Evs /.:zcz‘ 2725 =

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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. ZONING REVIEW .

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01-| 2477 |-A Address &5 Tor K _L-2R 7H

Contact Person: J; Lon Lo // avy-: ,,; Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Pnnt Your Name

Filing Date: 3-13 -0 o Posting Date: B—Rrso/ Closing Date: fZ‘ -7-2/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again respansible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the
closing date. s

2. BEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zaning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief;, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to pubiic hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Daotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only _
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 01-| . F577 | -A Address 8B TorK B-usr 74
Petitioner's Name __ J o/ /cews W, Ve chle Téﬁ;h%gzazjﬁ.zz}? : :-j;—ﬁ‘“-
Posting Date: -y Closing Date: Y ~o Z -/

‘Wording for Sign: _Fo Permit ¢ Zecrcaticnel Ve i / Zravef Fraler] o e focaton
191 _Fhe Lroed yar vovewnylin fieo o £ oo ) o e

v
MZAAK Afym-:/ ;4:/«:; LT ose Wﬁ//)& Fhe c{z‘de//zi_}'i’ .




BALIMORE COUN .EPAH TMENT OF PERMITS AND UF:VE:LOF.JI MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

APPROVED SIGN POSTERS
Stacy Gardner Tetephone, 410-781-4000
Shannon-Baum Signs, Inc, Toll Free 800-368-2295
105 Competitive Goails Drive Fax: 410-781-4673
Eldersburg, MD 21784 :
Richard Hoffman Telephone. 410-879-3122
904 Dellwood Drive
Fallston, MD 21047
Garland E. Moocre Telephoneg 410-242-4263
3225 Ryerson Circle Mobile' 410-382-4470
Baltimore, MD 21227
Patrick M. O'Keefe, Sr. Telephone: 410-866-5366
523 Penny Lane Ceil: 410-905-8571
Hunt Valiey, MD 21030 Fax: 410-628-2574
410-882-2469

Linda M. Jones Telephone: 410-296-3333
Dafi-McCune-Walker, Inc. Fax; 410-296-4705
200 East Pennsylvania Avenue
Towsen, MD 21286
Staff Sergeant Robert A Black Telephone: 410-282-7940
1508 Leslie Road Cell: 410-498-7940
Dundalk, MD 21222 Pager 410-373-9662

Work: 410-288-3284

THE PETITIONER MUST USE ONE OF THE SIGN POSTERS ON THIS APPROVAL LIST ANY REPOSTING MUST ALSO BE
DONE BY ONE OF THESE APPROVED POSTERS. [F YOU WISH TO SELECT A POSTER NOT SHOWN ON THE LIST ABOVE,
PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT/ZONING REVIEW IS REQUIRED.

THIS DEPARTMENT IS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH ANY OF THE ABOVE POSTERS, NOR DO WE RECOMMEND ANY SPECIFIC
ONE. WE DO SUGGEST THAT YOU CONTACT A NUMBER OF THEM TC COMPARE PRICES SINCE THEIR CHARGES MAY
VARY.

WCR — Revised 1/3/01




Director's Office
County Office Building

BDaItlmore Co;ln}’iy . d 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
cpartment of Permits an Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

March 28, 2001

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zaning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, wilt hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-357-A

8 Turk Garth

N/S Turk Garth, 390’ E of centerline Alexander Avenue
1% Election District — 15! Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Connie M & Julien W Vinck

Administrative Variance to allow a recreational vehicle (iravel trailer) to be located in the
front yard (driveway) in lieu of 8 feet behind the laterai projection of the front foundation
walil of the dweilling.

HEARING: Thursday, April 26, 2001 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Arnold Jablon
Director

C: Connie M & Julien W Vinck, 8 Turk Garth, Baltimore 21228
Rick Wisnom, Chief, Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 11, 2001.
{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4385.
{3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. .

Printed with Soybear ink
on Recycied Paper
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TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, April 12, 2001 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Julien W Vinck 410 747-6295
8 Turk Garth
Baltimore MD 21228

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-357-A

8 Turk Garth

N/S Turk Garth, 390" E of centerline Alexander Avenue
1% Election District — 1% Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Connie M & Julien W Vinck

Administrative Variance to allow a recreational vehicle (travel trailer) to be located in the
front yard (driveway) in lieu of 8 feet behind the lateral projection of the front foundation
wall of the dwelling.

HEARING: Thursday, April 26, 2001 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

awrence B. Schmidit
CP

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. N
(2) FORINFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
A * kA X Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
*
ga W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ly
April 20, 2001

Connie M & Julien W Vinck
8 Turk Garth
Bailtimore MD 21228

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Vinck:
RE: Case Number: 01-357-A, 8 Turk Garth

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
March 13, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, atiorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of pians or problems with regard 1o the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W Lol Nichoncle , )« :

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

c: Code Enforcement Officer
Kimberty Wood ‘
People’s Counsel

(:3??9 Printed with Soybean ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
d on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: March 26, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, TTT

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 01-357 and 361

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to
offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: M

Section Chief: W &6’\—. P
7Y 7 7

AFK/IL:MAC

WARDEVREVZA D mocomment doe



SR Office of the Fire Marshal
g[ﬂ:%@ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

{ * Fire Department TOWSOTI, Maryland 21286-5500

% 410-887-4880

Ly

March 22, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF March 26, 2001

Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS :

357, 358, 359, 361, 362, 363
REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

% Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERQFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 5, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmi.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For April 2, 2001
Item Nos. 357, 358, 361, 362, and 363

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC4-2-2001-NO COMMENT ITEMS-452001 doc - N



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration ggggta?y- Porcari

Parker F. Wiiiiams
Administrator

Date: 2 .2¢ -c2{

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of [tem No. 257 R -
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Marvland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlemn at 410-345-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/)

/h Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Heanng or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Teolf Free-

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 » Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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R “BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
_EP”AKI’MENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Amold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley /Mf
DATE: March 30, 2001

SUBJECT:  Zoning Petitions
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 26, 2001

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions:

Item # Address
357 8 Turk Garth
358 1017 Windsor Road
360 Rossville Boulevard and
Pulaski Highway
361 2910 Ridge Road
363 405 Crnshield Road




Development Processing

ST
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Baltimore County County Office Building
* * X ok ok Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
*
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Lpy

March 28, 2001

Connie M & Julien W Vinck
8 Turk Garth
Baltimore MD 21228

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Vinck:
RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Administrative Variance, Case Number 01-357-A

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that the posting of the subject
property has resulted in a timely demand on March 20, 2001 for a public hearing
concerning the above proposed administrative procedure.

As soon as the hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of public
hearing indicating the date, time and location of the hearing. This notice will also
contain the date that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

As a resuit of the above, the property must be reposted with the hearing date,

time and location. This notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be
billed directly by Patuxent Publishing for this.

If you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to
contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

W, Cond Rechondn , b

W. Carl Richards, Jr. ©>7
Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

C: Rick Wisnom, Chief, Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
Protestant

l@,{.&) Friziod wn, Soybean ink Come visit the County's Website at www.ce.ba.md.us



.ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN,
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: March 20, 2001

TO! W. Cari Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor

FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement

SUBJECT:  item No.: 357 (01-357-A)
Legal Owner/Petitioner: Connie M. & Julien W. Vinck
Property Address: 8 Turk Garth
Location Description: N/S Turk Garth, 390" E of centerline Alexander Avenue

VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.: 00-7994
Defendants: Julien W. & Connie M. Vinck

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

Compilaint letter

Complaint intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes
Photographs (2) including dates taken

Correction Notice

Citation and Proof of Service

Certified Mail Receipt

Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner's order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSW/scj

¢: Code Enforcement Officer Kimberly Wood



To: Mr. Jablon
fFrom: A Concemed Citizen

Would you please check out the 35 to 40 foot camper that is parked in front of 8 Turk
Garth, Balt. MD 21228. | have been told that this is in direct violation of the Zoning
laws.

Thank You

A

|

N
v

f



DATE 1w 25 g0 mm& //Zf’ . CASE #: &‘a??f INSPEC: 7

COMPLAINT
LOCATION: 7 //‘47 K GART

e
ZIP CODE: Z2/22 S pIsT:

COMPLAINANT .
NAME: /}.»‘P/ﬂA/*' AET 742 PHONE #: (H) W)
ADDRESS: ZIP CODE:
PROBLEM: PRARPEIE o) U IR 4
IS THIS A RENTAL UNIT? YES NO
IF YES, IS THIS SECTION §? YES NO
OWNER/TENANT
INFORMATION:

N .
TAX ACCOUNT #: 1y 00 01073 iﬁﬁ ZONING:

INSPECTION: /()"0 £, (D ST [hees/ LY A /{/70%@«/
V:/’Qg) stef //f%d&/ + ey ) el CCVLO\/

Kook /2600
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E:mberiy Wood . .

Baltimore (o, Code Enforcement Inspector
Case #: (H3-79%4
Vigiation Address: 8 Twk Garth Rd. Baltimore, MDD 21228

- . B . r
{ Raners: Julien & Connie Vinck ~f7
Address: 8 Turk Garth Rd. Baltimore, MD 21228

Property Zoned: DR

Charged with vielating BCZR, Section 161, 102.1, 1B01.1A, 415
THezal storage of a recreational vehicle in a residential zone.

The complaint originated fron: an anonymous lefter. regarding an RV parked in the front
yard.

0 10:26/G0, my first inspection revealed a 5" Wheel RV in the front driveway. [ posted

the house with a Cerrection Notice and mailed a copy, 17 class mail to the owners. giving
30 davs to remove vehicle.

Cn 1172700, the RV was still in the front driveway. At this time, T issued a Citation. sent
it Certified Mail, to the owners at the same address. (1 Photo)
{33 days x 3200./day = $6600.)

wn 12:04/00. Bryan from Counc. Moxley’s office. stated that he spoke with the owner. and
fie was going 1o apply for a variance or special exception for the RV,

On 12/28/00. the Certified Mail was refurnied as “Unclaimed”, After checking with zoning,
! found there was no variance applied for, so at this time. 1 rescheduled the hearing.

©n 01/02/01. lnspector Propalis was able to personally serve the defendant.
As of vesterday, 02/20/01. the RV had been removed. per Inspector Creed. (1 Photo)
220 I Y Cnade Gpaisnaol ~ gl o qpplased (e
‘ ) ‘ . SUovkenr
'?w X el "Laaaniol .
SO0 mwflml - 2@ J&, RV N
P . ) . “I- (L \/J _
ot @ SIS s o ST

Ia]

Koch. 3~?r-o\

-
& |



Case Entry/Update . Mode . . . . CHANGE

Format . . . . : CASREC File . . . . : PDLVGQC1
Notes: 00-7954 8 TURK-GARTH

10/26 5TH WHEEL RV IN FRONT DRIVEWAY. POSTED HOUSE & MAILED COBY. B/U 11/26 (K. W)
** 11/27 RV STILL IN DRIVEWAY. 1 PHOTO. SEND CITATION BY CERT.MAIL. p/U 1/8/01
K.W. **=11/27/00, RV STILL IN DRIVEWAY, NO CHANGE, CITATION ISSUED — HEARING
1/10/2001 9:00 AM, K WQOD. ***%12/28/00, UNCLAIMED CERTIFIED MAIL, K WOOD. **% 1
/2 RESCHEDULE FOR HEARING ON 2/21/01, SOMECNE 1S GOING TC TRY FOR PERSONAL SERVI
CE & RESCHEDULE WITH (KITTY}. P/U 2/19/01(K.W) *~ 1/5 £/U ON 2/1 S/0L{K.W} ** 2/
20/01 TOOK PHOTOS FCR INSPECTCR (K.W), HEARINGON 2719701 . TOOK 1 PHECTO, NO SIGN
OF R.V. AT THIS INSPECTION, GRVE CARD TO NEIGHBOR NEXT DOOR. B/U (£.2)
***2/21/01, HEARING HELD, DEFENDANT APPEARED, FINAL ORDER ISSUED, PENALTY OF
$500 IMPOSED/SUSPENDED ON CONDITION OF APPLYING FOR VARIANCE AND/OR RV REMATNS
OFF PROP, MR VINCK HAS APPLIED FOR VARIANCE, KEEP QPEN TO MDNITOR, WILL RECHEECK
3/21/01, K wWOOD.

F3=Exit F5=Refresh Fé=Select format
Fé=Insert FlO0=Entzry Fli=Change
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DATE: 35/25/2000 STANDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY (1)

TIME: 23:24:56

PROPZRTY NO. DIST GROUP CLASS OCC. HISTORIC DEL LOAD DATE

18 07 110324 01 1-3 24-00 H NO 04/25/00

VINCX JJLIEN WILLIAM DESC-1.. IMPS8727 3SQ FT .2003 AC

VINCX CONNIE M DESC-2.. VILLAGE QAKS

8 TURX GARTH RD PREMISE. 00008 TURK GARTH RD

00C00-0000

BALTIMQORE MD 21223-0000 FORMER QOWNER: VINCX JULIEN WLLLIAM, JR

—————————— FCV w——— e me——me——————— DPHASED TN ———emmm e —
PRIOR PROPQSED CURR CURR PRIOR

LAND: 35,180 35,180 FCV A3SESS ASSESS

IMPV: 102,800 94,730 TOTAL. . 129, 310 51,960 51,960

TOTL: 130,980 129,910 PREF. .. 0 0] a

PREF: 0] 0] CURT. .. 129,910 51, 260 51, %60

CURT: 136,980 129,910 EXEMPT. 0 0

DATE: 08/94 10/587

-—-—- THAXABLE BASIS —--——- M DATE

00/01 ASSESS: 51,9640 02/07/00

99/0) ASSESS: 51, %60 06/04/99

98/93 ASSESS: 51, 960 0e/05/98

ENTZR-INQUIRY2 PAL-PRINT PF4-MENU PFS-QUIT PF7-CRCSS REF



@
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Lode lnspecions and bnrorcement

B ore County ) ” County Office fing
De_ctment of Permits and 111 West Ch e Avenite
pment Management Towson, MD
Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

DE

Citation/Case No. Zoning:

Proj
om0 55y TR O-/032
Name(sr [ TTig);en1 LA S K
Coninnie #2771k

Address: 57 nf'»{ (Jf% /Q(’ /g,;{/ﬁ/ﬁa

Violation

Location: \SCL/‘V? <. o2 IS 3“67
DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

BCZE. /Of (Rl B 1 H Sy 5 A

(édla—é AAe ///{ga/ ST e GF s
K%Cféaﬁmm/ Ve e re /6_77"&.,%55/)
0 G feSiderrtad cirea,

27/ /éVS’ ol Do N7 byl
7%’27/*7‘ coad ! of hod&d and _2)/2°
ST Sicle ¥ Texs cyzgecty [ines.

L focate .o Lrrmos .

YOU ARE HERFBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE:

On or Before: //’ %C@ Date ksued: /0 -—%_OO

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, OR $100C PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR %3¢ DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

Print Name

INSPECTOR: % ; 177 4/*4/ /’(7(/1(]‘/'{

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND,/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ?RC#&E\T

THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN

. [Not Later Than: . ate Issued: 1 "&' LA 1

INSPECTOR:

AGENCY



Code Inspections and Enforcement

B&’l uny County Offigilesi’
De « oo Of Permits and 111 West € an Avenue

Development Mapagement Towson, MDY 21204
Code Enforcement: q 2-887—335 1 ) Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: - Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CITATION

SERVE ON RESIDENT AGENT, CORPORATE OFFICER, OWNER, TENANT, A5 APPLICABLE

G- G5/ [ [F 00010527
Namele): E guﬁ% A Virc
snnie )77 1/7 0 K~
e [P Zurk Garth A o fl 777D 2137 |
i 5 o dh U 7D 212

Violation
Dates:
BALTIMORE COUNTY FORMALLY CHAR
UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS OR REGULATIONS:

AC2L = /0L 1O L Bo/.14, <15 A

T g ot o Necrzadioned
Z@%/‘L’/z_ 277 2R S < st CTE-

Tlrsuant to Section [-8, Baltimtore Lounty Code, a avil penalty

has been assessed, asa result of the viclation cited herein, In 3676.{}7} o
-

the amount indicated:
s 7} j Date: f
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland, _72 'c}:’ {- U
- = Time: . -
p i l = Qg0 an
Citation must be served by: K_‘ Ve UV [Date -
N P2

1 do solemnly declare and affirm, under the pemalty of perjury, that the contents stated above are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

B e, ot

/] 2T %ﬂ&% fo) oo (il

Date. Inspector’s Signature Vi i
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND INFORMATION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEFEND w

| Print Naune: Citatron/Case No.: B
‘ CO-")F7Y

A guasi-judicial hearing has been pre-scheduled in Room

e
Date Defendant’s Signature ]
AGENCY



U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Bomestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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DEPARTMEN'.F PERMITS AND DEVELOPME.MA.NAGEMENT
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryiand 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, Plaindit, vs. AL i<n % Connic '\//”ALK

21 N k
b ~ _r
Hearing Date &—T&’ Ol [ssued Date | { ~ 2 7" o2 Expiration Date = e -Od

, Defendant

REQUEST FOR SERVICE,
Please serve the arached process on the person shown.
ORDER FOR SERVICE
You are hereby commanded to serve the attached process and to make your return promptly on this Order if served. and if yau
arc unable 10 serve, you are to make your return on this Order and remum the original process no later than the last day following
the termination of the validity of the process.
PROOF OF SERVICE
I hereby CERTIFY thar:

_ ACitation and al] other papers filed with it were served by restricted delivery mail, return card attached.

\__\A Citation and all other papers filed with it were served by personal delivery to 3 12 U 5
: Name
. i L.
- . ) N
S dn . on HENN ,at =R ae/p.m.
Titte ! " Date Time

Co 477
Description of defendant: Race _ (/] / Sex / / Height

14

i

Weight ‘Age f 3 Other

The premuses at were posted.

I was unabie to serve because

[ solemnly affirm under the penaities of perjury that the contents of the foregoing paper are true to the best of my knowledge,
information. and belief, and da }}ﬁar affirm that | am a competent person over {8 years of age and not a party to the case.

,/\f /j,m/g,% By /; O ik Jﬁéf/ ¢~

Signdture 7 T"
Y 5D fwoprike Ko g k7 3352
L Address . . — TdtphoncNg._ o - .
/ A ] / \2 / 0 Adripm,
/' Dt Time

Rev 9798

»5 B3



]
Code Inspegtions and
Enforcemen

Ealtimore Coux. ‘ County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmenforce@co.ba.md.us
pdminspect@co.ba.md us

January 10, 2001
Mr. & Mrs. Julien Vinck
8 Turk Garth Road
Baltimore, Md. 21228
Re: Case No. 00-7994, 8 Turk Garth Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Vinck:

Please be advised that a Code Enforcernent Hearing has been rescheduled for
February 21, 2001 at 9:00 am. in Room ‘116 of the County Office Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Marylani 21204, The Hearing is based an a civil
citation issued with respect to certain violationy concerning the above property. It is
tmportant that you appear for the hearing and state your side of the case.

If you have any questions please contact Inspector Kimberly Wood at
410-887-3351, voice mail 7297,

Sincerely,

ﬂ%tj/ meéu’
Kitty Popelarski

Code Enforcement

i

cc: Kimberly Wood, Code Enforcement Inspector

00-7994

s Census 2000 ﬁ’.&?&@ Fer You, For Baltimore County % Censuas 2000 %

A Proted wih Soybean ok . . ,
17 on Rocyelad Paper Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us




111 West Chesapeake Avenue

. Towson, Marviand 21204 .

e ~Ah il

In the Maiter of Civil Citation No. 00-7994

Julien W. Vinck 8 Turk Garth Road
Connie M. Vinck

Respondents

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
FINAL ORDER OF THE CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARING OFFICER

This matter came before the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer for the
Department of Permits and Develcpment Management on 21 February 2001, for a
hearing on a citation for violations under the Baltimore County Zoning Regu'lations for
storing a recreational vehicle on residential property zoned DR, located at 8 Turk Garth
Road.

Kimberly Wood, code enforcement inspector stated that the County received a
complaint concerning storing a RV on the property. The property was inspected on
26 October 2000 and the inspector found a RV parked in the front driveway.

On 26 Octaber, the inspector issued a written correction notice on pursuant to
§1-7(c), Baltimore County Code, which described with particularity the nature of the
violation and the manner of correction. The carrection notice was marked in evidence
as PEx1 and was served on the Respondents.

On 27 Nove'mber 2000, pursuant to §1-7(d), Baltimore County Code, a code
enforcement citation was issued. The citation was marked as PEx2 and was legally
served an the Respondents.

The citation described the violations as follows: Baltimore County Zoning
Reguiations, §101; 102.1; 1BO1.1A; 415A, illegal storage of a recreational vehicle in a
residential zone. Further, the citation proposed a civii penalty of 36600 to be

assessed. A code enforcement hearing date was scheduled for 10 January 2001 and

reset.
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111 West Chesapeake Avenue

. Towson, Maryland 21204 .

Julien W. Vinck appeared for the hearing and testified.

Kimberly Wood, code enforcement inspector, testified.

Testimony and evidence shows that the Respondents were parking a RV in their
driveway. See photos marked PEx3. The Respondent is employed by the Federal
Government in Washingten D.C. He was using the RV to commute to and from work.
He is prepared to apply for a variance this date. The inspector advises that the RV has
been removed from the subject property.

Pursuant to the correction notice and subsequent code enforcement citation
issued, and hearing held, and for the reasons set forth above, it is found as a matter of
taw that code violations existed from 26 October 2000.

THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED by the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer.
this Zé day of February 2001 that a civil penalty is imposed in the amount of $500.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if the Respondents obtain a variance or
maintains the property free of RVs, then the civil penalty in the amount of $500 shall be
suspended.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the inspector, monitor the property to determine

whether the violations have been corrected.

Signed: v%&f Q%
Stanley J. Soﬁafl/ro /
Code Enforcemént Hearind Officer

The vigiator is advised that pursuant to §1-7{g)1), Baltimore County Code, 2n appeal to the Baitimere County Board of
Appeals may be taken within fifteen (15) days after the date of a finai Order §1-7(g)(2) regquires the filing of 2 petiton setting forth the
grounds for appeal and a filing fee of $150. The appeliant Is urged to read the requirements for the appeal petition. Securty n the
amount of the civit penaity must be posted with the Directer.
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